Case 3:73-cv-00127-MMD-CSD Document 1886 Filed 06/12/2013 Page 1 of 2

1 HARRY W. SWAINSTON 4040 Hobart Rd. Carson City, NV 89703 Telephone: (775) 883-2494 3 Fax: (775) 883-2494 (call first) hwswainston@earthlink.net 4 Attorney for Harry W. Swainston, Annette R. Swainston, Alice S. Wiggins, and John W. 5 Swainston 6 7 UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT DISTRICT OF NEVADA 8 9 UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, IN EQUITY NO. C-125-RCJ 10 Subproceedings: C-125-B and C-125-C Plaintiff(s), 11 3:73-CV-0125-RCJ-WGC WALKER RIVER PAIUTE TRIBE, 3:73-CV-0127-RCJ-WGC 12 3:73-CV-0128-RCJ-WGC Plaintiff - Intervenor, 13 VS. 14 15 WALKER RIVER IRRIGATION NOTICE OF REPRESENTATION DISTRICT, a corporation et al., 16 BY COUNSEL FOR HARRY W. Defendant(s), SWAINSTON, ANNETTE R. 17 SWAINSTON, ALICE S. WIGGINS AND JOHN W. SWAINSTON 18 MINERAL COUNTY, 19 Proposed Plaintiff - Intervenor 20 vs. 21 WALKER RIVER IRRIGATION DISTRICT, a corporation, et al., 22 **Proposed Defendants** 23 24 COMES NOW HARRY W. SWAINSTON, by and through himself, his wife, Annette R. 25 Swainston, his sister, Alice S. Wiggins and his brother, John W. Swainston and represents to the 26 Court and the parties to the above captioned matters by this notice that he is the authorized 27 counsel of record for himself, Annette R. Swainston, Alice S. Wiggins and John W. Swainston in 28 these proceedings. Notices of Appearances and Intent to Participate for Harry W. Swainston,

Case 3:73-cv-00127-MMD-CSD Document 1886 Filed 06/12/2013 Page 2 of 2

1	Alice S. Wiggins and John W. Swainston were filed on July 1, 2004. To the extent necessary
2	this notice affirms the previous notice of appearances and intent to participate and represents,
3	additionally, a notice of appearance and intent to participate on the part of Annette R. Swainston
4	
5	The address, telephone number and e-mail address for Harry W. Swainston are set forth
6	above. The address, telephone number, and e-mail address for Annette R. Swainston are as
7	follows:
8	Annette R. Swainston 4040 Hobart Rd.
9	Carson City, NV 89703 Telephone No. (775) 883-2494
0	e-mail: arswainston@earthlink.net
.1	The address, telephone number, and e-mail address for Alice S. Wiggins are as follows:
2	Alice S. Wiggins 1050 Foothill Rd.
3	Reno, NV 89511 Telephone No. (775) 853-2449
4	e-mail: calicewiggins@charter.net
.5	The address, telephone number and e-mail address for John W. Swainston are as follows:
6	John W. Swainston 67 Rivers Rd.
7	Wellington, NV 89444 (775) 465-2349
8	e-mail: swainstonj@peoplepc.com
9	Dated this 11th day of June, 2013.
20	Harry W. Swainston
21	Attorney for Harry W. Swainston, Annette R. Swainston, Alice S. Wiggins and John W. Swainston
22	and John W. Swainston
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	